मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزاد نیشنل اردویونیورسی

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

(Established by an Act of Parliament in 1998)
Gachibowli, Hyderabad
Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC
Office of the Dean, Students Welfare



Email: dsw@manuu.edu.in

Prof. Syed Alim Ashraf Dean Students Welfare

No: MANUU/DSW/F.78/1720 11th July 2023

CIRCULAR

Subject: National Students Paryavaran Competition (NSPC)

The Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change has organized National students Paryavaran competition (NSPC) under the aegis of Paryavaran Sanrakshan Gatividhi, which is scheduled from 01st July 2023 to 21st August 2023. The objective of this program is to succeed in creating awareness amongst students to comprehend in depth the complexity of the looming dangers of uncontrolled climate devastation.

Therefore, all the students are hereby requested to take part in National Students Paryavaran Competition (NSPC) scheduled from 01st July, 2023 to 21st August, 2023. The participation is free for all students and there is no commercial activity involved in this awareness campaign.

In order to address this burning issue, the online competition is being held by NSPC as per following schedule: -

- Dates for registration Schools/Colleges/Universities: 01st July 2023 to 21st August 2023.
- Dates for Quiz Competition (For all Groups): 15th July 2023 to 21st August 2023.
- Date of Result Announcement: 27th August 2023

The link for registration of Quiz is: https://ecomitram.app/nspc23

Prof. Syed Alim Ashraf Dean, Students Welfare

Copy to:

- 1. O/o the Vice Chancellor
- 2. O/o the OSD-I
- 3. O/o the OSD-II
- 4. O/o the Registrar
- 5. All Deans / Directors / Heads of the Department's / Center's / Polytechnic's / ITI / VTC etc, with a request to display in the department notice board.
- 6. Director, CIT for uploading on the university website.
- 7. Concerned File